RESOLUTION NO. 03-94

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, COMMENDING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR DEDICATED EFFORTS TO CREATE A SAFE ENVIRONMENT FOR THE CITY DURING THE 1993 HOLIDAY SEASON; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the Police Department of the City of Mesquite anticipated a need to organize an intensified patrol and traffic direction operation at Town East Mall during the 1993 holiday shopping season to relieve traffic congestion, to enhance shoppers' sense of security, to deter parking lot crimes, to provide a faster response to emergencies, and encourage the continued patronage of the Mall; and

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the dedication and competency displayed by the Police Department; and

WHEREAS, their efforts in providing a safe environment for shoppers during the boliday season deserve special recognition;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, does hereby extend their appreciation and gratitude to the Police Department for their hard work and dedication in this effort to provide a safe environment for all citizens and patrons of the City.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage as the law in such cases provides;

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 7th day of February, 1994.

Cathye Ray Mayor

ATTEST:

es in the pay of the c

in a mil

Lynn Pruge! City Secretary APPROVED:

BJ. Shith

City Attorney